
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF ARKANSAS 

LITTLE ROCK DIVISION 

Re: 	Equity Media Holdings Corporation et al 	 Case No. 4:08-bk-17646M 
Chapter 7 

SECOND AMENDED ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO AMEND PREVIOUS ORDER 
APPROVING SALE OF REAL PROPERTY AND PERSONAL PROPERTY  

On October 4, 2010, the Chapter 7 Trustee filed a motion (the "Trustee's Motion") to amend 

a previous Order entered on March 19, 2010, approving the sale of real property and personal 

property referred to in the motion as the Original Sale Order and requesting the Court to approve 

the Closing Agreement and Amendment of Asset Purchase Agreement ("Amended Agreement") 

dated September 28, 2010 (Exhibit 5 to the motion). The real property and personal property subject 

to the Amended Agreement is more fully described in the exhibits attached to the Trustee's motion. 

This Court, having considered the Motion filed by the trustee and the agreement reached 

between the parties, Finds and Orders as follows: 

The Trustee's Motion shall be granted and the sale shall be conducted as stated in the 

Trustee's Motion and its attached exhibits. 

2. The trustee shall be authorized to make the following distribution of proceeds: 

Payment to Amount 
Trustee Commission to M. Randy Rice $ 	75,000.00 
One Bank 97,000.00 
Pulaski County Tax Collector 9,907.05 
Silver Point 856,092.95 

Total approved distribution $ 1,038,000.00 

3. Notwithstanding any other provision in this Order, no assignment of any rights and/or 

interests of the Debtors, including, without limitation, any rights in any federal license issued by the 

045421 	 38607045466010 



Federal Communications Commission (the "FCC"), shall take place prior to the issuance of FCC 

regulatory approval for such assignment pursuant to the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 

and the rules and regulations promulgated thereunder. The FCC's rights and powers to take any 

action pursuant to its regulatory authority, including, but not limited to, imposing any regulatory 

conditions on such assignments and setting any regulatory fines or forfeitures, are fully preserved, 

and nothing herein shall proscribe or constrain the FCC's exercise of such power or authority to the 

extent provided by law. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the sale of the real and personal property outlined 

in the Trustee's Motion, free and clear of liens, shall be and is hereby approved. The Trustee is 

hereby ORDERED and AUTHORIZED to sell the real and personal property as provided in the 

Trustee's motion and exhibits attached thereto. The Trustee is further ORDERED and 

AUTHORIZED to distribute all proceeds received from the sale to the parties named above for the 

amounts requested therein. 	

9.014•440 A. 014 4/1* 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE 

1 0/12/1 0 

DATE 

/s/ M. Randy Rice, Trustee 
RICE & ASSOCIATES 
523 S. Louisiana, #300 
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 

MILBANK, TWEED, HADLEY & MCCLOY, LLP 
Financial Restructuring Group 
1 Chase Manhattan Plaza 
New York, New York 10005 

/s/ Peter Newman 
Attorneys for Silver Point Finance, LLC 

EOD 10/12/2010 
by R Johnson 

045421 
	

38607045466010 



Attorneys for United Assurance Company 
Limited and Global Broadcast Network, Inc. 
Lax, Vaughan, Fortson, Jones & Rowe, P. A. 
Cantrell West Building 
11300 Cantrell Road, Suite 201 
Little Rock, Arkansas 72212 
(501) 376-6565 

/s/ Phyllis M. Jones (97118) 

DAN J. ALPERT 
2120 N. 21" Road 
Arlington, Virginia 22201 

/s/ Dan J. Alpert 
As Escrow Agent, United Assurance Company 
Limited and Global Broadcast Network, Inc. 

ROBINSON, STALEY & MARSHALL 
400 West Capitol, Suite 2891 
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201 
(501) 374-3818 

/s/ William David Duke 
Attorneys for One Bank & Trust, N.A. 

KEECH LAW FIRM, PA 
4800 West Commercial Drive 
North Little Rock, Arkansas 72116 
(501) 221-3200 

/s/ Kevin P. Keech 
Attorneys for Fleming Electric 

Civil Division, Commercial Litigation Branch 
1100 L. Street, Northwest Room 10014 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202 ) 305-7590 

/s/ Margaret Newell, Attorney 
U.S. Department of Justice 

045421 	 38607045466029 


